PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

B.T.T.M. 6" Sem./ 2020-M/1
Evaluated Result of the
Bachelor of Tourism and Travel Management (BTTM) 6™ Semester
Examination May, 2020

Result of each candidate is notified as shown in the column of “Result™. Marks have

been shown in case of Pass Candidates.

In reference 1o poimt 7 & 8 of the circular No 31237-31566/DRC, dated 05.08.2020 &
13798/CE dated 05.08.2020, the following is for information of all the nonafide/registered students of
University teaching Departments/Affiliated College/Constituent  Colleges/Regional  Centres  of
Intermediat classes.

RLL means Promoted but Result Later due 1o non-
clearance of lower examination result/s. RL Fee means result later for non-adjustment of Fee Account.

Result of the intermediate classes (regular and re-appear students) shall be prepared as per the

modalities finalised by the Panjab University.

2. Only final gazette excluding detail will be uploaded on PU Results Web Site.
3. No detail marks certificates will be issued. Re-evaluation/Rechecking will not be permissinle.
4. Comprehensive merit list will not be generated.
S.  No University pass Percentage will be communicated by the University,
6. 11 any student is not satisfied with the result declared as per the above critena, he'she can
apply to appear in the exams later on 1o be conducted as and when the situation of COVID-19
Pandemic subside as per UGC guidelines.
BTM 361 Volunteering and Societal Understanding Programme 50
BTM 362 Tounsm Business Economics 100
BTM 363 Airline Service and In-flight Facilities 100
BTMOTI Regional Deimension of International Tourisim 100
BTM OT3 Tourisim Product: Europe & America 100
BTMOT4 Tourisim Product: Asia, Middle East & Pacific Asia 100
. Totul Marks 550
Marks of 1" Sem.to §* Sem. 2800
Grand Total 3350
Roll No. Regd No. Name of the Father's Name Mother’s Name  Result

Candidate

Re-appear Candi

16113498 40416000075  Himanshu Atwal Prem Singh Atwal  Neelam Atwal Promoted but RLL. -
RL. Fee 6075 -
16113518 40416000066  Simran Bhardwaj Madan Pooja 1964
16113523 40416000091  Tsewang Nurbo Tsetan Namgail Ishey Dolker 20N
University Institute of Hotel & Tourism Management, PU Chandigarh
Full Subject
17105304 40417000076 laskaramdeep Jaswant Singh Sarbjit Kaur 2134
Singh
17105305 40417000060  Kamaljit CGuru Ram Raj Kumari 2420
17108307 40417000088  Saksham Sharma Jugal Dhawak Renu Sharma Promoted but RLL
17105308 40417000078 Kashish Kabir Ranjeet Singh Sunil Prabha Promoted but RLL

17105309

40417000061  Mallika Kapoor Ved Parkash Surekha 2243



Roll No.

17105310
17105311
17105312
17105313
17105314
17105316
17105318
17105319
17105320

17105321
17105322

17105323
17105325

17105327
17105528
17105329

17105330
17105331

17105333

Total =27

Regd No,

40417000062
40417000079
40417000081
40417000080
40417000082
40417000084
40417000072
40417000086
40417000087

40417000063
4041 7000089

40417000064
404 17000090

I5-HMT-04

404 17000066
404 17000067

404 16000021
404 1 7000068

404 17000071

Chandigarh

Maveh ol. 2021

Candidate’s Name

Muskan

Neel Chand
Parncet Singh
Bhikhta
Nitish Arora

Preetam Singh
Revanshu Jindal
Gautam Singh
Sahil Sood
Sakar Dhir

Sarvaishty Thakur
Shubham Sambyal

Sonal Ramchaik
Vivek Gupta

Abhishek Sarcaik

Ajay Partap Chand

Ankit

Ashish Bhagat
Baljeet Singh

Dhroov Bragta

Father'

Mahesh

Mangal Chand
Narender Singh
Bhikhta

Ashok Arora

Virender Singh
Narinder Kumar
Jindal

Birender Singh

Varender Sood
Mahesh Dhir

Rajesh Thakur
Suresh Singh

Surender
Ramchaik
Devinder Kumar
Gupta

Rajinder Sarcaik
Bhagwan Chand
Rakesh Kumar

Bishan Dass
Bhagat Singh

Varinder Bragta

Mother's Name  Result
Pooja 2109 -
Chhering Lamo Promoted but RIL.L
Santosh 2576
Usha Arora 2584 -
Raj Kumari Promoted but RLL
Anita Jindal 2256
Hemlata 2476
Amita Sood 2569
Renu Dhir 2366
Seema Thakur 2653
Veena Devi 2309
Sudesh Ramchaik 2616
Sushma Gupta Promoted but RLL
Meera Sarcaik Promoted but RLL
Munni Devi Promoted but RLL
Reela 2387 -~
Sunita Bhagat Promoted but RLL
Tripta Devi 2733
Aruna Bragta 2541 &
il
(Prof. Jagat Bhushan)

Controller of Examinations



