PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

B.T.T.M. 6th Sem./ 2020-M/1 Evaluated Result of the Bachelor of Tourism and Travel Management (BTTM) 6th Semester Examination May, 2020

Result of each candidate is notified as shown in the column of "Result". Marks have been shown in case of Pass Candidates. RLL means Promoted but Result Later due to non-clearance of lower examination result/s. RL Fee means result later for non-adjustment of Fee Account.

Special Note:-

In reference to point 7 & 8 of the circular No 31237-31566/DRC, dated 05.08.2020 & 13798/CE dated 05.08.2020, the following is for information of all the nonafide/registered students of University teaching Departments/Affiliated College/Constituent Colleges/Regional Centres of Intermediat classes.

- Result of the intermediate classes (regular and re-appear students) shall be prepared as per the modalities finalised by the Panjab University.
- 2. Only final gazette excluding detail will be uploaded on PU Results Web Site.
- No detail marks certificates will be issued. Re-evaluation/Rechecking will not be permissinle.
- Comprehensive merit list will not be generated.
- 5. No University pass Percentage will be communicated by the University.
- If any student is not satisfied with the result declared as per the above criteria, he/she can
 apply to appear in the exams later on to be conducted as and when the situation of COVID-19
 Pandemic subside as per UGC guidelines.

Code	Course Title	Marks
BTM 361	Volunteering and Societal Understanding Programme	50
BTM 362	Tourism Business Economics	100
BTM 363	Airline Service and In-flight Facilities	100
BTM OT1	Regional Deimension of International Tourisim	100
ВТМ ОТЗ	Tourisim Product: Europe & America	100
BTM OT4	Tourisim Product: Asia, Middle East & Pacific Asia	100
	· Total Marks	550
	Marks of 1st Sem.to 5th Sem.	2800
	Grand Total	3350

Roll No.	Regd No.	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name	Mother's Name	Result				
University Institute of Hotel & Tourism Management, PU Chandigarh									
Re-appear	Candidates								
16113498	40416000075	Himanshu Atwal	Prem Singh Atwal	Neelam Atwal	Promoted but RLL RL Fee 6075/-				
16113518	40416000066	Simran Bhardwaj	Madan	Pooja	1964				
16113523	40416000091	Tsewang Nurbo	Tsetan Namgail	Ishey Dolker	2072				
University	Institute of Hot	el & Tourism Mana	gement, PU Chandig	arh .					
Full Subje	<u>ct</u>								
17105304	40417000076	Jaskaramdeep Singh	Jaswant Singh	Sarbjit Kaur	2134				
17105305	40417000060	Kamaljit	Guru Ram	Raj Kumari	2420				
17105307	40417000088	Saksham Sharma	Jugal Dhawak	Renu Sharma	Promoted but RLL				
17105308	40417000078	Kashish Kabir	Ranjeet Singh	Sunil Prabha	Promoted but RLL				
17105309	40417000061	Mallika Kapoor	Ved Parkash	Surekha	2243				

Roll No.	Regd No.	Candidate's Name	Father's Name	Mother's Name	Result
17105310	40417000062	Muskan	Mahesh	Pooja	2109
17105311	40417000079	Neel Chand	Mangal Chand	Chhering Lamo	Promoted but RLL
17105312	40417000081	Parneet Singh Bhikhta	Narender Singh Bhikhta	Santosh	2576
17105313	40417000080	Nitish Arora	Ashok Arora	Usha Arora	2584
17105314	40417000082	Preetam Singh	Virender Singh	Raj Kumari	Promoted but RLL
17105316	40417000084	Revanshu Jindal	Narinder Kumar Jindal	Anita Jindal	2256
17105318	40417000072	Gautam Singh	Birender Singh	Hemlata	2476
17105319	40417000086	Sahil Sood	Varender Sood	Amita Sood	2569
17105320	40417000087	Sakar Dhir	Mahesh Dhir	Renu Dhir	2366
17105321	40417000063	Sarvaishty Thakur	Rajesh Thakur	Seema Thakur	2653
17105322	40417000089	Shubham Sambyal	Suresh Singh	Veena Devi	2309
17105323	40417000064	Sonal Ramchaik	Surender Ramchaik	Sudesh Ramchaik	2616
17105325	404 \ 7000090	Vivek Gupta	Devinder Kumar Gupta	Sushma Gupta	Promoted but RLL
17105327	15-HMT-04	Abhishek Sarcaik	Rajinder Sarcaik	Meera Sarcaik	Promoted but RLL
17105328	40417000066	Ajay Partap Chand	Bhagwan Chand	Munni Devi	Promoted but RLL
17105329	40417000067	Ankit	Rakesh Kumar	Reeta	2387 -
17105330	40416000021	Ashish Bhagat	Bishan Dass	Sunita Bhagat	Promoted but RLL
17105331	40417000068	Baljeet Singh	Bhagat Singh	Tripta Devi	2733
17105333	40417000071	Dhroov Bragta	Varinder Bragta	Aruna Bragta	2541 /

Total = 27

Chandigarh

S.E. A.I

DRE

(Prof. Jagat Bhushan)
Controller of Examinations